State of New Mexico

Amy Whitehead County Clerk 575-894-2840

Candace Chavez County Treasurer 575-894-3524

Michael Huston County Assessor 575-894-2589

Tom Pestak Probate Judge 575-740-4900



1712 N. Date, Suite D Truth or Consequences, New Mexico 87901

> Amber Vaughn, County Manager 575-894-6215 voice 575-894-9548 fax

County of Sierra

James Paxon Commissioner 575-894-6215

Hank Hopkins Commissioner 575-894-6215

Travis Day Commissioner 575-894-6215

Joshua Baker County Sheriff 575-894-9150

Resolution No. 2025-19

A Budget/Line-Item Adjustment Resolution to adjust various funds

Whereas, the Board of Sierra County Commissioners, meeting in regular public session February 18th, 2025, deem it necessary to amend the said line items in the budget;

Whereas, revenue and expenditure need to be adjusted to account for additional funding and expenditures in various funds;

Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Sierra County Board of Commissioners hereby move to implement the line-item adjustments in the FY 2024-2025 Budget as described below:

Revenue:

ACCOUNT LINE:	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT BALANCE	ADJUSTMENT	NEW BALANCE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
					NMSU MOA FOR CLLA RANCHER
428-0 -1780	NMSU MOA	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	EDUC. AND OUTREACH

Expense:

ACCOUNT LINE:	DESCRIPTION	CURRENT	ADJUSTMENT	NEW BALANCE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
					NMSU MOA FOR CLLA RANCHER
428-00-2819	EDUC & OUTREACH	0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	EDUC. AND OUTREACH
					EAGLE VIEW / PICTOMETRY / COUNTY ASSESSOR – FROM AVAILABLE FUND
422-66-2900	CAPITAL OUTLAY	72,415.00	6,115.00	78,530.00	BALANCE

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 18th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2025.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

SIERRA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ATTEST:

TRAVIS DAY, COMMISSIONER

HANK HOPKINS COMMISSIONER

James Paxon

JAMES PAXON, COMMISSIONER

Resolution No. 2025-19 Budget Adjustment Resolution 001

Final Audit Report 2025-02-18

Created: 2025-02-18

By: Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAVdsFRgzA22ToFTqrFwFkldfaMhi85dlb

"Resolution No. 2025-19 Budget Adjustment Resolution001" Hist ory

- Document created by Monica Zepeda (mzepeda@sierraco.org) 2025-02-18 7:40:27 PM GMT
- Document emailed to James Paxon (jpaxon@sierraco.org) for signature 2025-02-18 7:40:31 PM GMT
- Email viewed by James Paxon (jpaxon@sierraco.org) 2025-02-18 10:00:46 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by James Paxon (jpaxon@sierraco.org)
 Signature Date: 2025-02-18 10:01:24 PM GMT Time Source: server
- Agreement completed.
 2025-02-18 10:01:24 PM GMT